
B—7 [Pt. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1949

ARMY DEPARTMENT

Minister of Defence
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1949, to defray the Salaries, Expenses, and Contingencies
of the Army Department.

Summary

137

1948-49. 1947-48.
Salaries. Other

Charges. Total. IVoted. | Expended.

VOTE—ARMY
.Subdivision —

i"—Salaries, Pay, and Allowances
II—Food and Clothing

■III—Stores and Equipment
IV—Land, Buildings, and Fortifications ..

V—Repairs, Maintenance, and Bents
VI—Transport

VII — Miscellaneous Services

£

1,373,000

£

290,000
530,000
159,400
247,650
255,000
237,500

£

1,373,000
290,000
530,000
159,400
247,650
255,000
237,500

£

1,957,100
552,000
382,000
150,000
270,000
147,200
297,700

£

1,784,314
460,385
244,707
110,951
276,051
263,869
329,968

TOTAL 1,373,000 1,719,550 3,092,550 3,756,000 3,470,245

1948-49. 1947-48.
VOTE—ARMY Voted. Expended.

(Total number of personnel (Military and Civil):
1948-49, 3,065 ; 1947-48, 3,553)

Subdivision No. I—Salaries, Pay, and
Allowances

.Salaries—

Abministrative

Service Personnel
I Major-General
II Brigadiers (7 at £1,340 to £1,430) (4 at

£1,430, part year only)
7 Colonels (£1,084 to £1,275)
20 Lieutenant-Colonels (£1,002 to £1,125) ..

£

1,625

13,000
7,600

20,300

£

)> 41,

J
560

-\

£


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

