1947-48.

Voted. Expended.

## ARMY DEPARTMENT

## MINISTER OF DEFENCE

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 31st March, 1949, to defray the Salaries, Expenses, and Contingencies of the Army Department.

## SUMMARY

1948-49.

VOTE—ARMY	£	£	£	£	£	
Subdivision—  I—Salaries, Pay, and Allowances  II—Food and Olothing  III—Stores and Equipment  IV—Land, Buildings, and Fortification  V—Repairs, Maintenance, and Rente  VI—Transport  VII—Miscellaneous Services  TOTAL	ons	1,373,000     1,373,000	290,000 530,000 159,400 247,650 255,000 237,500	255,000 237,500	1,957,100 552,000 382,000 150,000 270,000 147,200 297,700	1,784,314 460,385 244,707 110,951 276,051 263,869 329,968 3,470,245
		1,0.0,00	1,110,000	0,002,000	)	,,
YOUR ADMY			1948 <b>-49.</b>	1947–48.		
m VOTE-ARMY			Voted. Ex		$\mathbf{x}$ pended.	
(Total number of personnel (Military and Civil): 1948–49, 3,065; 1947–48, 3,553)			£	££		£
Subdivision No. I—Salaries, I Allowances Salaries— Administrative	Pay, an	ed .		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
Service Personnel 1 Major-General 11 Brigadiers (7 at £1,340 to ££1,430, part year only) 7 Colonels (£1,084 to £1,275) 20 Lieutenant-Colonels (£1,002 t	••		1,625 13,000 7,600 20,300	41	,560	